MATERIAL PROPERTIES

Pultex® Fiber Reinforced Polymer Flat Sheets

1500 Series - Thermoset Polyester — Olive Green
1525 Series - Thermoset Polyester Class 1 FR — Slate Gray (Dark Gray)
1625 Series - Thermoset Vinyl Ester Class 1 FR — Beige

The following data was derived from ASTM coupon and full section testing. The results are average values
based on random sampling and testing of production lots. Composite materials are not homogeneous; and therefore,
the location of the coupon extraction can cause variances in the coupon test results. Creative Pultrusions publishes
an average value of random samples from production lots.

Property

(coupon values)

Mechanical

Flexural Strength, Flatwise (LW)
Flexural Strength, Flatwise (CW)
Flexural Modulus, Flatwise (LW)
Flexural Modulus, Flatwise (CW)
Tensile Strength (LW)

Tensile Strength (CW)

Tensile Modulus (LW)

Tensile Modulus (CW)

Compressive Strength, Edgewise (LW)
Compressive Strength, Edgewise (CW)
Compressive Modulus, Edgewise (LW)
Compressive Modulus, Edgewise (CW)
Notched Izod Impact (LW)

Notched Izod Impact (CW)

Bearing Strength (LW)

Bearing Strength (CW)

Poisson’s Ratio (LW)

Poisson’s Ratio (CW)

Physical

Barcol Hardness'
Water Absorption
Density

Specific Gravity
Coefficient of Thermal Expansion (LW)

Electrical

Arc Resistance (LW)
Dielectric Strength (LW)
Dielectric Strength (PF)
Dielectric Constant (PF)

ASTM Test

D790 psi
D790 psi
D790 10° psi
D790 10° psi
D638 psi
D638 psi
D638 10° psi
D638 10° psi
D695 psi
D695 psi
D695 10° psi
D695 10° psi
D256 ft-Ibs/in
D256 ft-Ibs/in
D953 psi
D953 psi

D3039 in/in

D3039 in/in

D2583
D570 % Max
D792 Ibs/in3
D792
D696 10%in/in/°F
D495 seconds
D149 KV/in
D149 volts/mil
D150 @60Hz

1500/1525 Series

35,000
15,000
2.0
1.1
20,000
10,000
1.8
1.0
24,000
16,000
1.8
1.0
20
5
32,000
32,000
0.32
0.25

40
0.6
0.060-0.070

1.66-1.93
8.0

120
40
200
5.2

1625 Series

35,000
15,000
2.0
1.1
20,000
10,000
1.8
1.0
24,000
16,000
1.8
1.0
20
5
32,000
32,000
0.32
0.25

40
0.6
0.060-0.070

1.66-1.93
8.0

120
40
200
5.2

! Pultex® uses a synthetic surface veil that reduces the Barcol Hardness, but does not reflect lack of cure.
Additional Properties located on back

Cp

CREATIVE
PULTRUSIONS

CREATIVE PULTRUSIONS, INC.

214 Industrial Lane, Alum Bank, PA 15521

814.839.4186 - Fax: 814.839.4276 -Toll free 888.CPI.PULL
Email: crpul@pultrude.com - www.creativepulirusions.com

et
Creative Pultrusions, Inc. reserves the right to edit and modify literature, please consult the web site for the most current

version of this document.

PFSO11-0399r6.50
Revision Date: 07.02.13




MATERIAL PROPERTIES

Pultex® Fiber Reinforced Polymer Flat Sheets

(cont’d)
ASTM Test Value Value
Property 1525 1625
Flammability Classification ULY%4 (VO) (VO)
Tunnel Test ASTM E-84 25 Max 25 Max
Flammability Extinguishing ASTM D635 Self extinguishing Self extinguishing
NBS Smoke Chamber ASTM E662 650 650

Creative Pultrusions, Inc. believes the information put forth in this property sheet to be as accurate and reliable as of the date of publication.
However, we assume no obligation or liability which may arise as a result of its use. While Creative Pultrusions, Inc. has no knowledge that the
information put forth infringes any valid patent, it assumes no responsibility with respect thereto and each user must satisfy oneself that one’s
intended application process or product infringes no patent.

"No portion of this Material Properties Sheet may be reproduced in any form without the prior written consent of Creative Pultrusions, Inc.”
Copyright© 1999 by
Creative Pultrusions, Inc.

All Rights Reserved

Flowgrip® and Pultex® are registered trademarks of Creative Pultrusions, Inc. Creative Pultrusions™, Shaping the Future™, Superstud!™, Superstuadl™,/ Nuts] Suyoerstik ™,
SUPURTUF™, Suyperplank ™ Suyperdeck ™. Supergrate ™. Tuf-dek ™, SuperlLoc™ SuyperWale ™ SuyoerCap™ SuperRod™, Pultrusion Dynamics ™. DYNAPUL™, Pulshaoing ™,
TOPSCAN™ and TOPDIE™ are trademarks of Creative Pultrusions, Inc.



