MATERIAL PROPERTIES

Pultex[®] Fiber Reinforced Polymer Flat Sheets

1500 Series - Thermoset Polyester - Olive Green

1525 Series - Thermoset Polyester Class 1 FR - Slate Gray (Dark Gray)

1625 Series - Thermoset Vinyl Ester Class 1 FR - Beige

The following data was derived from ASTM coupon and full section testing. The results are average values based on random sampling and testing of production lots. Composite materials are not homogeneous; and therefore, the location of the coupon extraction can cause variances in the coupon test results. Creative Pultrusions publishes an average value of random samples from production lots.

Property				
(coupon values)	ASTM Test	Units	1500/1525 Series	1625 Series
Mechanical				
Flexural Strength, Flatwise (LW)	D790	psi	35,000	35,000
Flexural Strength, Flatwise (CW)	D790	psi	15,000	15,000
Flexural Modulus, Flatwise (LW)	D790	10 ⁶ psi	2.0	2.0
Flexural Modulus, Flatwise (CW)	D790	10 ⁶ psi	1.1	1.1
Tensile Strength (LW)	D638	psi	20,000	20,000
Tensile Strength (CW)	D638	psi	10,000	10,000
Tensile Modulus (LW)	D638	10^6 psi	1.8	1.8
Tensile Modulus (CW)	D638	10 ⁶ psi	1.0	1.0
Compressive Strength, Edgewise (LW)	D695	psi	24,000	24,000
Compressive Strength, Edgewise (CW)	D695	psi	16,000	16,000
Compressive Modulus, Edgewise (LW)	D695	10^6 psi	1.8	1.8
Compressive Modulus, Edgewise (CW)	D695	10 ⁶ psi	1.0	1.0
Notched Izod Impact (LW)	D256	ft-lbs/in	20	20
Notched Izod Impact (CW)	D256	ft-lbs/in	5	5
Bearing Strength (LW)	D953	psi	32,000	32,000
Bearing Strength (CW)	D953	psi	32,000	32,000
Poisson's Ratio (LW)	D3039	in/in	0.32	0.32
Poisson's Ratio (CW)	D3039	in/in	0.25	0.25
Physical				
Barcol Hardness ¹	D2583		40	40
Water Absorption	D570	% Max	0.6	0.6
Density	D792	lbs/in ³	0.060-0.070	0.060-0.070
Specific Gravity	D792		1.66-1.93	1.66-1.93
Coefficient of Thermal Expansion (LW)	D696	10 ⁻⁶ in/in/°F	8.0	8.0
Electrical				
Arc Resistance (LW)	D495	seconds	120	120
Dielectric Strength (LW)	D149	KV/in	40	40
Dielectric Strength (PF)	D149	volts/mil	200	200
Dielectric Constant (PF)	D150	@60Hz	5.2	5.2

¹ Pultex[®] uses a synthetic surface veil that reduces the Barcol Hardness, but does not reflect lack of cure.



CREATIVE PULTRUSIONS, INC. 214 Industrial Lane, Alum Bank, PA 15521 814.839.4186 · Fax: 814.839.4276 · Toll free 888.CPI.PULL

Email: crpul@pultrude.com · www.creativepultrusions.com

Additional Properties located on back

Creative Pultrusions, Inc. reserves the right to edit and modify literature, please consult the web site for the most current version of this document.

MATERIAL PROPERTIES

Pultex[®] Fiber Reinforced Polymer Flat Sheets

(cont'd)

	ASTM Test	Value	Value
Property		<u>1525</u>	<u>1625</u>
Flammability Classification	UL94	(VO)	(VO)
Tunnel Test	ASTM E-84	25 Max	25 Max
Flammability Extinguishing	ASTM D635	Self extinguishing	Self extinguishing
NBS Smoke Chamber	ASTM E662	650	650

Creative Pultrusions, Inc. believes the information put forth in this property sheet to be as accurate and reliable as of the date of publication. However, we assume no obligation or liability which may arise as a result of its use. While Creative Pultrusions, Inc. has no knowledge that the information put forth infringes any valid patent, it assumes no responsibility with respect thereto and each user must satisfy oneself that one's intended application process or product infringes no patent.

"No portion of this Material Properties Sheet may be reproduced in any form without the prior written consent of Creative Pultrusions, Inc."

Copyright© 1999 by

Creative Pultrusions, Inc.

All Rights Reserved

Flowgrip® and Pultex® are registered trademarks of Creative Pultrusions, Inc. Creative Pultrusions[™], Shaping the Future[™], Superstudl[™], Superstudl[™], Nutsl, Superstik[™], SUPURTUF[™], Superplank[™], Superdeck[™], Supergrate[™], Tuf-dek[™], SuperLoc[™], SuperWale[™], SuperCap[™], SuperRod[™], Pultrusion Dynamics[™], DYNAPUL[™], Pulshaping[™], TOPSCAN[™] and TOPDIE[™] are trademarks of Creative Pultrusions, Inc.